502663826 02/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2710434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM JAY ARORA	08/18/2009
KAREN K. GLEASON	08/19/2009
GEORGE BARBASTATHIS	10/15/2009
WYATT E. TENHAEFF	08/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	5 CAMBRIDGE CENTER
Internal Address:	NE25-230
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142-1493

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13893699	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (617)832-7000

 Phone:
 617-832-1212

 Email:
 rcc@foleyhoag.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ALAN W. STEELE

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD., SEAPORT WEST

Address Line 2: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MTV-107.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN W. STEELE
	Y PAIENI

502663826 REEL: 032119 FRAME: 0959

Signature: /Alan W. Steele/		
Date:	02/03/2014	
Total Attachments: 6 source=MTV10702_EXECUTED_INVENTORS_ASSIGNMENTS_FROM_MTV10701#page1.tif source=MTV10702_EXECUTED_INVENTORS_ASSIGNMENTS_FROM_MTV10701#page2.tif source=MTV10702_EXECUTED_INVENTORS_ASSIGNMENTS_FROM_MTV10701#page3.tif source=MTV10702_EXECUTED_INVENTORS_ASSIGNMENTS_FROM_MTV10701#page4.tif source=MTV10702_EXECUTED_INVENTORS_ASSIGNMENTS_FROM_MTV10701#page5.tif source=MTV10702_EXECUTED_INVENTORS_ASSIGNMENTS_FROM_MTV10701#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032119 FRAME: 0960 INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. No.: 12/507,283 DOCKET NO.: MTV-107.01

ASSIGNMENT

We, William Jay Arora, Karen K. Gleason, George Barbastathis, and Wyatt E. Tenhaeff, for valuable consideration received from Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 5 Cambridge Center, NE25-230, Cambridge, MA 02142-1493, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"ELECTRO-MECHANICAL SWITCHES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF"

described in application Serial No. 12/507,283 filed on July 22, 2009 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this \(\frac{1}{8} \) day of	August, 2009.
	1/11
	By: William / Store
	William Jay Arora

Witness signature

Roozbeh Ghaffar

Witness Name (please print)

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. NO.: 12/507,283 DOCKET NO.: MTV-107.01

WITNESS my hand this	day of	August, 2009.	
		By:	KO
		Karen K. (Gleason
Then personally appeared the instrument to be his free act a	above-named and deed, before	Karen K. Gleason and acknowled the me, this 1911 day of His Elimination Witness significant the many series of the median acknowledge and the median acknowledge acknowledge and the median acknowledge acknowl	2009.
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2009.	
		By:George Bar	bastathis
		George Barbastathis and acknowled, before me, this	
		Witness sig	gnature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2009.	
		Ву:	
		By:Wyatt E. Te	enhaeff
		Wyatt E. Tenhaeff and acknowled me, this day of	
		Witness sig	gnature

Inventors' Assignments Appl. No.: 12/507,283 Docket No.: MTV-107.01

ASSIGNMENT

We, William Jay Arora, Karen K. Gleason, George Barbastathis, and Wyatt E. Tenhaeff, for valuable consideration received from Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 5 Cambridge Center, NE25-230, Cambridge, MA 02142-1493, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"ELECTRO-MECHANICAL SWITCHES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF"

described in application Serial No. 12/507,283 filed on July 22, 2009 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2009.	
		By:William Jay Arora	
Then personally appeared the instrument to be his free act a	above-named Willia and deed, before me,	am Jay Arora and acknowledged the for this day of,	regoing 2009.
		Witness signature	
		Witness Name (please print))

B3655932.1

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. NO.: 12/507,283 DOCKET NO.: MTV-107.01

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2009.
		By:Karen K. Gleason
Then personally appeared the nstrument to be his free act an	above-named Karer nd deed, before me,	n K. Gleason and acknowledged the foregoing this day of, 2009.
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	h day of Och	By: George Barbastathis
Then personally appeared the foregoing instrument to be his 2009.	above-named Geor s free act and deed,	ge Barbastathis and acknowledged the before me, this 15th day of October, Witness signature
		JASON DAHL
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	
		By:Wyatt E. Tenhaeff
Then personally appeared the instrument to be his free act a	e above-named Wya and deed, before me	att E. Tenhaeff and acknowledged the foregoing, this, 2009.
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)

B3655932.1

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. NO.: 12/507,283 DOCKET NO.: MTV-107.01

ASSIGNMENT

We, William Jay Arora, Karen K. Gleason, George Barbastathis, and Wyatt E. Tenhaeff, for valuable consideration received from Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 5 Cambridge Center, NE25-230, Cambridge, MA 02142-1493, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"ELECTRO-MECHANICAL SWITCHES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF"

described in application Serial No. 12/507,283 filed on July 22, 2009 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this	day of		, 2009.	
		Ву:	William Jay Arora	
Then personally appeared the instrument to be his free act a	above-named Williand deed, before me,	am Jay Ar this	ora and acknowledged th	e foregoing , 2009.
			Witness signature	<u> </u>
		<u> </u>	Witness Name (please p	rint)

B3655932.1

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. No.: 12/507,283 DOCKET NO.: MTV-107.01

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 2009.
		By:
		By: Karen K. Gleason
Then personally appeared the instrument to be his free act a	above-named Kar nd deed, before m	ren K. Gleason and acknowledged the foregoing e, this day of, 2009.
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this	day of	
		By: George Barbastathis
Then personally appeared the foregoing instrument to be his 2009.	above-named Geo free act and deed	orge Barbastathis and acknowledged the , before me, this day of,
		Witness signature
		Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this <u>21</u>	st_day of <u>Au</u> g	By: Nyatt E. Tenharif
Then personally appeared the instrument to be his free act a	above-named Wy nd deed, before m	ratt E. Tenhaeff and acknowledged the foregoing e, this day of, 2009.
		Christine L. Tenhaeff Witness Name (please print)

B3655932.1

PATENT REEL: 032119 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 02/03/2014